

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

State: HI
County: HAWAII
HAWAII VOLCANOES NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: Will save changes as the default
By: Will save changes as the default
Date: 08/03/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Longshore

Title: Contracts Specialist Date: 05/23/11

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Jas. W. Glover, Ltd 248 Sand Island Access Road Honolulu, HI 96819	7,180,410.00	
Road and Highway Builders, LLC PO Box 70846 Reno, NV 89570	9,202,203.00	
Goodfellow Bros Inc 1300 N. Holopono St Suite 201 Kihei, HI 96753	11,631,180.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,877,112.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	141,667.00	141,667.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1,735,954.00	1,735,954.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			925,000.00	925,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		160.000	83.00	13,280.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	8,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	160,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			310.00	49,600.00
15210-4000 0	STA	CENTERLINE, ESTABLISHMENT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		305.000	33.00	10,065.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	15,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	305,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	54,900.00
15214-0000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	5,500.00	5,500.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			60,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
15214-3000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, PARKING AREA			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	8,840.00	8,840.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			7,000.00	7,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		7	630.00	4,410.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1,000.00	7,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	14,000.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		285.000	16.00	4,560.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	14,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	285,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			305.00	86,925.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	230,000.00	230,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			550,000.00	550,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			600,000.00	600,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			311,000.00	311,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	5,200.00	5,200.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			70,000.00	70,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2,900	6.94	20,126.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			4.00	11,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			8.00	23,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	29,000.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		6,500	12.00	78,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			4.00	26,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			20.00	130,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	130,000.00
15706-0500 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET SEDIMENT TRAP			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		8	390.00	3,120.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	2,400.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		6.0	9,428.00	56,568.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20,000.00	120,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			25,000.00	150,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	15,000.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN S			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		15	500.00	7,500.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	7,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0600 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		32	38.00	1,216.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			80.00	2,560.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	640.00
20302-2100 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		46	51.00	2,346.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	6,900.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	4,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,300.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		9,750	11.70	114,075.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			7.00	68,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			8.00	78,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	78,000.00
20303-2300 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		40	70.00	2,800.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	6,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			200.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	2,400.00
20303-3000 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		900	18.19	16,371.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			40.00	36,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			15.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	13,500.00
20304-7000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF UTILITY CONDUITS			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	4,800.00	4,800.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	2,200.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,150	4.50	5,175.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			6.00	6,900.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			5.00	5,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		3,820	79.10	302,162.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			85.00	324,700.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50.00	191,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	45,840.00
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,350	42.00	56,700.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			165.00	222,750.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			70.00	94,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	67,500.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,250	72.00	90,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			40.00	50,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50.00	62,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	31,250.00
20460-0000 0	CUYD	HAND EXCAVATION			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		58	214.00	12,412.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			300.00	17,400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			200.00	11,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	8,700.00
20701-1000 0	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,400	3.85	5,390.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			9.00	12,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			10.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	7,000.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		225	9.60	2,160.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20.00	4,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			30.00	6,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,125.00
30101-2000 0	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		7,950	57.00	453,150.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	397,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50.00	397,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	278,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30306-2000 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		26,750	4.55	121,712.50
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			14.00	374,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			13.00	347,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	267,500.00
30306-3000 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		48,000	5.73	275,040.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			15.00	720,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			12.00	576,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	480,000.00
30608-0000 0	GAL	DUST PALLIATIVE APPLICATION			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		3,500	17.95	62,825.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			6.00	21,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			20.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	52,500.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,590	52.00	82,680.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			45.00	71,550.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			60.00	95,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	55,650.00
40101-1000 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		13,850	181.10	2,508,235.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			180.00	2,493,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			260.00	3,601,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			190.00	2,631,500.00
40205-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		130	1,000.00	130,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	104,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	260,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	130,000.00
40302-0400 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GRADING D, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		37	355.00	13,135.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			250.00	9,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,500.00	55,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	7,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40901-0300 0	TON	SURFACE TREATMENT AGGREGATES, DESIGNATION 1C, GRADING D			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		53	225.00	11,925.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			600.00	31,800.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			800.00	42,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,650.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		36	1,600.00	57,600.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	18,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	72,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	72,000.00
40940-1100 0	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2 (LM)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		5	2,220.00	11,100.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			5,000.00	25,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			5,200.00	26,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	5,000.00
41101-5000 0	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		119	2,118.00	252,042.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			400.00	47,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	238,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	238,000.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		635	140.00	88,900.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			4.00	2,540.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			60.00	38,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	31,750.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		25	1,429.00	35,725.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	12,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	50,000.00
60101-0000 0	CUYD	CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		10	2,370.00	23,700.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			250.00	2,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			275.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0100 0	LNFT	4-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		11	73.00	803.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	5,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	3,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	1,100.00
60201-0300 0	LNFT	8-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		20	74.00	1,480.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			700.00	14,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			400.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	2,000.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		10	290.00	2,900.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	8,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			600.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	1,500.00
60403-0100 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 1			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1	10,200.00	10,200.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
60403-1800 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A MODIFIED			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		5	12,560.00	62,800.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			4,500.00	22,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			12,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	37,500.00
60408-0000 0	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		3	8,540.00	25,620.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			3,500.00	10,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			14,000.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	45.00
60413-0000 0	LNFT	TRENCH DRAIN			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		6	607.00	3,642.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1,000.00	6,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			245.00	1,470.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		10	625.00	6,250.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1,500.00	15,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	7,500.00
60706-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		5	1,642.00	8,210.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	2,750.00
60802-0300 0	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 3			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		445	52.00	23,140.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			100.00	44,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			80.00	35,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	8,900.00
60901-3500 0	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		880	70.00	61,600.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			25.00	22,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			120.00	105,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	88,000.00
60910-0000 0	LNFT	RESET CURB (STONE)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,150	66.00	75,900.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			15.00	17,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			75.00	86,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	74,750.00
60915-1000 0	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		18	230.00	4,140.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	2,700.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			500.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	3,600.00
61102-2200 0	LNFT	3-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (CHLORINATED)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		300	92.00	27,600.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			25.00	7,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			70.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61108-1000 0	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		5	670.00	3,350.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			2,500.00	12,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			600.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	2,000.00
61203-0000 0	EACH	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (ADJUST COVER)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		15	820.00	12,300.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			600.00	9,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			800.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	3,750.00
61501-0600 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE COLORED CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		710	166.00	117,860.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			100.00	71,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			160.00	113,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	71,000.00
61501-0900 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, STONE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		150	281.00	42,150.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	22,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			500.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	37,500.00
61501-1100 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		900	100.00	90,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	45,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	90,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	67,500.00
61502-1000 0	SQYD	DRIVE PAD, CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		250	200.00	50,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	12,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	25,000.00
61504-2000 0	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		71	247.00	17,537.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			100.00	7,100.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			200.00	14,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	7,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61509-0000 0	SQYD	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		20	765.00	15,300.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	10,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			400.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	700.00
62201-0250 0	HOOR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		80	162.00	12,960.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			120.00	9,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			200.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	9,600.00
62201-0350 0	HOOR	BACKHOE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		80	109.00	8,720.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			130.00	10,400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			180.00	14,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	12,000.00
62201-0850 0	HOOR	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		80	139.00	11,120.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			140.00	11,200.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			220.00	17,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	12,000.00
62201-1250 0	HOOR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		60	208.00	12,480.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			130.00	7,800.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			250.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			170.00	10,200.00
62201-2850 0	HOOR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		80	167.00	13,360.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	12,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	20,000.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	86,500.00	86,500.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			60,000.00	60,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200,000.00	200,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HR	GENERAL LABOR			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		200	73.00	14,600.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			45.00	9,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			90.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	15,000.00
62302-1000 0	HR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		80	200.00	16,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			200.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	8,000.00
62642-0000 0	LNFT	ROOT BARRIER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		200	21.00	4,200.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			70.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	5,000.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		52	1,330.00	69,160.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	41,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,200.00	62,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	26,000.00
63309-0100 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		8	435.00	3,480.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			250.00	2,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	400.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		115	660.00	75,900.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			400.00	46,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			600.00	69,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	46,000.00
63401-0300 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		50,700	0.39	19,773.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1.00	50,700.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			0.60	30,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	50,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0400 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		10,000	0.43	4,300.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			2.00	20,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			0.80	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.80	8,000.00
63403-0200 0	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2,250	0.62	1,395.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			8.00	18,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			4.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	27,000.00
63405-0500 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		15	270.00	4,050.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			300.00	4,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	7,500.00
63405-0550 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, STRAIGHT ARROW			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		23	350.00	8,050.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			300.00	6,900.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			400.00	9,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	11,500.00
63405-0650 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, "ONLY" WORD MESSAGE (WITH "BUS")			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		7	580.00	4,060.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	5,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	2,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,500.00
63405-0850 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		15	270.00	4,050.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	12,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	7,500.00
63406-0000 0	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		100	12.20	1,220.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			8.00	800.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			25.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 2			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		8	163.00	1,304.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	640.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		6	1,136.00	6,816.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			300.00	1,800.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			500.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,000.00
63502-1000 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		250	39.50	9,875.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			70.00	17,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			30.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	7,500.00
63502-1050 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		175	61.00	10,675.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			30.00	5,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50.00	8,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	8,750.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		115	152.00	17,480.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	17,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	11,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	11,500.00
63502-1500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		40	113.00	4,520.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	2,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			40.00	1,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	1,600.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		8	111.00	888.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			3.00	24.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			60.00	480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		40	116.00	4,640.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	2,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			80.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	2,400.00
63502-3000 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		700	3.55	2,485.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20.00	14,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			12.00	8,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	7,000.00
63502-3100 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2	41,860.00	83,720.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			12,000.00	24,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			50,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	100,000.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		17,500	0.72	12,600.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			6.00	105,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	26,250.00
63503-0800 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		17,500	0.49	8,575.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1.00	17,500.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.75	13,125.00
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2,000	11.14	22,280.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			2.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			15.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.50	15,000.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,120	59.00	66,080.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			100.00	112,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			60.00	67,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	39,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500 0	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2,600	70.00	182,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			75.00	195,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			90.00	234,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	169,000.00
63506-0600 0	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,000	64.00	64,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			75.00	75,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	65,000.00
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		52	2,540.00	132,080.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			350.00	18,200.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,000.00	104,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	62,400.00
63601-6000 0	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		ALL	1,880.00	1,880.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
63602-2000 0	EACH	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, LIGHTING			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1	9,279.50	9,279.50
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			12,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
63610-0100 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 3/4-INCH, PVC			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		630	6.60	4,158.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			20.00	12,600.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			15.00	9,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	1,890.00
63610-0400 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 1-INCH, PVC			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		745	9.00	6,705.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			25.00	18,625.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			16.00	11,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	2,607.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-1600 0	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		280	21.00	5,880.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			30.00	8,400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			17.00	4,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,400.00
63611-0200 0	LNFT	WIRE, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 12 AWG			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		4,000	0.85	3,400.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			2.00	8,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			6.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	6,000.00
63611-0600 0	LNFT	WIRE, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4 AWG			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		275	2.80	770.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			6.00	1,650.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			12.00	3,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	1,100.00
63612-0100 0	EACH	LUMINAIRE, TYPE A			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		22	461.00	10,142.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			600.00	13,200.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			5,000.00	110,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			465.00	10,230.00
63621-1000 0	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX (ADJUST)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		8	1,170.00	9,360.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			500.00	4,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			1,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	8,000.00
63621-1000 1	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX (17X30)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		14	1,610.00	22,540.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			600.00	8,400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			3,000.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	14,000.00
63621-1000 2	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX (30X48)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		3	3,760.00	11,280.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			800.00	2,400.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			7,000.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,600.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/11

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA HAVO 10(1) & PLHD HAVO 10(3)

Project Name: CRATER RIM DRIVE AND MAUNA LOA ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63622-0000 0	LNFT	UTILITY TRENCH			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		1,325	54.00	71,550.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			50.00	66,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			100.00	132,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	59,625.00
63622-0000 1	LNFT	UTILITY TRENCH (BY HAND)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		35	49.00	1,715.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			150.00	5,250.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			500.00	17,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	4,900.00
64603-0500 0	EACH	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK (GOVT. FURNISHED)			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		2	1,680.00	3,360.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			1,500.00	3,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			2,500.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	300.00
64604-3000 0	LNFT	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING			
	Jas. W. Glover, Ltd		90	200.00	18,000.00
	Road and Highway Builders, LLC			100.00	9,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros Inc			300.00	27,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	20,250.00